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	Details of the document being reviewed

	Title:
	 Services for the Life Sciences Community
	Doc. identifier: EGI-MS617-1289-v1.0
	 

	Project:
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	Milestone identifier: 
	 MS617

	Author(s):
	 Johan Montagnat
	Date:
	 27/07/2012


	Identification of the reviewer

	Reviewer:
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	General comments:  

1) Quite difficult to understand what do you mean by service in this document, in one context you explain it as a mailing list provided for LSGC in another context it is software e.g. operations vo dashboard. 

2) Document should be better structured and more details added, it must be clear – What is “delivered” in your context? Which services were/are provided? What was/is deployed?

3) All services/software/tools/products should have overview, who is currently using it, list of features, technical details for deploying the service (can it be used as standalone or not) and the progress and future plans – not only Hydra!

4) What type of services do you provide? Please be more specific e.g. communication services like mailing lists, software development services like operations vo dashboard etc.



	Response from author:

1) Indeed, service should not be understood as “software service” in this document, but in a broader sense as often used within EGI (“EGI production service” aka infrastructure as a service, operations being part of it). This is in line with all previous reports of the Life Sciences VRC. An explanation was added at the beginning of the revised document’s introduction.

2) The document structure was aligned on the EGI DoW (split between task TSA3.2 “shared services and tools” – former section 2 – and task TSA3.4 “services for life sciences” – former section 3). This was consistent with the structure of previous reports (e.g. MS611). In agreement with Steven Newhouse, tasks assigned to EBI were omitted from this document and as a consequence, the document structure was changed to a more logical one, splitting between user-dedicated services (new section 2) and administrator dedicated services (new section 3). Clearer statements on what is delivered as a prototype, as a production service, or as an operation service, were added.

3) GRelC and Hydra are intended for end-users, while the VRC management tools and dashboard are intended for VRC administrators. This has been strengthened in the introduction, the new document structure, and a more consistent structure has been used for each subsection. Features, technical details and future plan have been added too.
4) Both application software services and operation-like services. See answer 1).


	Additional comments (not affecting the document content)  e.g.  recommendations for the future ……




Detailed comments on the content:

	N°
	Page
	§
	Observations
	Reply from author
(correction / reject,  …)

	1 
	1 & 2
	Date and document log
	Date of the document it was modified does not match the date in the document log it was modified..
	The log add not been edited indeed. Fixed.

	2 
	4
	VIII. Executive summary
	It is being said that report describes how delivered services can be accessed, but after it is said that all services have not been developed, so how they could be delivered ?

Please clarify the summary and provide more details, it is not enough to have just two short sentences. Also please specifically explain what does “delivered” means in that context.
	The introduction as been completely revised. Also, more information on the development status of each service is given.

	3 
	5
	Table of contents
	1) I cannot understand why core bioinformatics services are in a separate section 3 and called services for life sciences while in the introduction you list all these services together? Is not dashboard, GRelC, Hydra, Taverna for life sciences?

2) Why some services have section called “service delivery progress” others not?

3) Each of provided/delivered services should have at least answered questions: Who is currently using this service? What are the features provided by that service? Who can use that service? And technical details of that service (can it be deployed for standalone use or only used as a service?). – At the moment there is quite a mix a bit of everything – not an easy text flow for the reader. I can’t not find the list of features provided by that service in a bullet point lists, I have to extract them from the whole text which is mixed also with a technical aspects of the service.
	1) This is consistent with EGI-InSPIRE DoW. This is explained in the new introduction.

2) This has been harmonized in the complete document.

3) This has been harmonized in the complete document.

	4 
	12
	2.4 Taverna workflow engine
	Please double check with project management if Taverna is still included in the project. The section should provide details if something is achieved, if it is not one of the tasks anymore, then it should be removed from this section and from Introduction as well.
	It was agreed with Steven Newhouse (who is in touch with EBI while I never got any answer from them) to omit all references to these tasks.

	5 
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English and other corrections:

Note: English and typo corrections can be made directly in the document as comments.
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